Newsletter: 12.09.2022

Thank you all for such a great first full week back! The chil- Buloware helemdates and
dren were able to make a great start to the term as most INSET dates for this year.
children were in every day. Last week we had PE coaches,
we celebrated the life of the Queen, our new Reception,
Nursery and Resource Base children started and we ended
the week by celebrating the amazing learning that happened

Please remember that holidays
in term time cannot be author-
ised and may result in a penalty

notice.

across the Academy.
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:Roald Dahl day . .. ' | Term dates this year: |
IOn Tuesday 13th September itis Roald | |

Dahl day and to celebrate and learn about &  Term 1 Thursday 1 Septem- |
Ithis author we are going to have ave i ber 202110 Friday |
| gome Y o 21 October 2022 I

special themed scarecrow traill During the & o
Iday the children will use the clues given to
! identify the characters from well known

Term 2 Monday 31 October |
to Friday 16 December 2022 |

I : : I ENTA“"
Look out for an email contain- Please ensure =« '

Term 5 Monday 17 April
2023 to Friday 26 May 2023 |

Term 6 Monday 5 June 2023 |

I books written by Roald Dahl. We will also be sharing some e Term 3 Tuesday 3 January |
| of the stories he has written. Please make sure that your 2023 to Friday 10 February |
I child is in school on time so that they don’t miss their turn. 2023 I
L e e e e e e e e — — —————— - o Term 4 Monday 20 February :

——————————— to Friday 31 March 2023
| After school clubs I | Email Y |
|

Iing the information about the 1 J|that we have
Lafter school clubs for this I |l your correct
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lterm. This will contain alink I | email address and that to Friday 21 July 2023 |
I for you to request a place for 1 f|you can check your _!

Iyour child. Clubs will run from | J| emails. Key information

13.15 - I }j{and reminders .wiII be sent INSET davs 2022 - 2023
14.15pm and X I }|to you via email and you

| the children : I Il will be able to read them Academy will be closed to all

| should bring W ClLUIS ) | || via the MCAS app. children on the following days:
|f d_nni. ________ I | | Thursday 1st September 2022

.Academy car park Friday 14th October 2022

Please remember that you are only able to drive in . Friday 2nd December 2022

to the car park if you have a Blue Badge that has . .
been shared with the Academy Office. If you do not Noparking Friday 31st March 2023

have a Blue badge then you will need to park legally Friday 23rd June 2023

in the areas surrounding the Academy and then walk in. This is )
to keep everyone safe on site. If you request to drive on site and Friday 7th July 2023 INSET
do not have a Blue badge you will not be given access. DAY




